

Mr Brooks  
[fyi-request-18673-6d0d5ee8@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-18673-6d0d5ee8@requests.fyi.org.nz)

24 March 2022

Kia ora Mr Brooks

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act. In response:

- (1) Number of applicants that are admitted to the BBus(hons) degree majoring in accounting in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

Number of new students who accept their offer of place and enrol into the BBus (Hons) Accounting: 2019 = 1; 2020 = 0; 2021 = 0

- (2) Lowest overall GPA of BBus(hons) graduates majoring in accounting in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

2019 = no graduates in Accounting; 2020 = 1 graduates with GPA A (7.88); 2021 = no graduates

- (3) Median overall GPA of BBus (hons) graduates majoring in accounting in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

2019 = no graduates in Accounting; 2020 = 1 graduates with GPA A (7.88); 2021 = no graduates

- (4) Highest overall GPA of BBus(hons) graduates majoring in accounting in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

2019 = no graduates in Accounting; 2020 = 1 graduates with GPA A (7.88); 2021 = no graduates

- (5) The lowest mark (in %) a BBus(hons) graduates majoring in accounting received for their 60 point dissertation in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

2019 = no graduates in Accounting; 2020 = 1 graduate, 2021 = no graduates

- (6) The median mark (in %) of BBus(hons) graduates majoring in accounting received for their 60 point dissertation in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

2019 = no graduates in Accounting; 2020 = 1 graduates 2021 = no graduates

- (7) The highest mark (in %) a BBus(hons) graduates majoring in accounting received for their 60 point dissertation in each year (2019, 2020, 2021).

2019 = no graduates in Accounting; 2020 = 1 graduates; 2021 = no graduates

(8) Does Auckland University of Technology accounting department accept dissertation topics written purely about taxation (tax policy) for the BBus(hons) degree majoring in Accounting (i.e. the dissertation does not incorporate or mention any accounting knowledge)

Students must have an accounting background to enrol in the BBus Hons in Accounting. Taxation is a sub discipline of accounting so as long as there is appropriate supervision available in the department, and the supervisor feels that the topic falls under the umbrella of accounting, then they could do a dissertation on tax policy.

Some material has been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Official Information Act to protect the privacy of individuals.

Yours sincerely

Alison Sykora  
Director of Communications  
AUT